
 

 

Starting Column Variable Name Field Length 

1 _STATE 2 

3 PRECALL 1 

4 FMONTH 2 

6 INTVID 5 

11 SEQNO 10 

21 _PSU 10 

31 CTELENUM 1 

32 CELLFON 1 

33 PVTRESID 1 

34 GENHLTH 1 

35 PHYSHLTH 2 

37 MENTHLTH 2 

39 POORHLTH 2 

41 HLTHPLN1 1 

42 PERSDOC2 1 

43 MEDCOST 1 

44 CHECKUP1 1 

45 BPHIGH4 1 

46 BPMEDS 1 

47 BLOODCHO 1 

48 CHOLCHK 1 

49 TOLDHI2 1 

50 CVDINFR4 1 

51 CVDCRHD4 1 

52 CVDSTRK3 1 

53 ASTHMA3 1 

54 ASTHNOW 1 

55 CHCSCNCR 1 

56 CHCOCNCR 1 

57 CHCCOPD 1 

58 HAVARTH3 1 

59 ADDEPEV2 1 

60 CHCKIDNY 1 

61 CHCVISON 1 

62 DIABETE3 1 

63 SMOKE100 1 

64 SMOKDAY2 1 

65 STOPSMK2 1 

66 LASTSMK2 2 

68 USENOW3 1 

69 AGE 2 

71 HISPANC2 1 

72 MRACE 6 

78 ORACE2 1 

79 VETERAN3 1 

80 MARITAL 1 

81 CHILDREN 2 

83 EDUCA 1 

84 EMPLOY 1 



 

 

Starting Column Variable Name Field Length 

85 INCOME2 2 

87 WEIGHT2 4 

91 HEIGHT3 4 

98 NUMHHOL2 1 

99 NUMPHON2 1 

100 CPDEMO1 1 

101 CPDEMO2 1 

102 CPDEMO3 1 

103 CPDEMO4 3 

106 RENTHOM1 1 

107 SEX 1 

108 PREGNANT 1 

109 FRUITJU1 3 

112 FRUIT1 3 

115 FVBEANS 3 

118 FVGREEN 3 

121 FVORANG 3 

124 VEGETAB1 3 

127 EXERANY2 1 

128 EXRACT01 2 

130 EXEROFT1 3 

133 EXERHMM1 3 

136 EXRACT02 2 

138 EXEROFT2 3 

141 EXERHMM2 3 

144 STRENGTH 3 

147 QLACTLM2 1 

148 USEEQUIP 1 

149 LMTJOIN3 1 

150 ARTHDIS2 1 

151 ARTHSOCL 1 

152 JOINPAIN 2 

154 SEATBELT 1 

155 FLUSHOT5 1 

156 FLSHTMY2 6 

162 IMFVPLAC 2 

164 PNEUVAC3 1 

165 ALCDAY5 3 

168 AVEDRNK2 2 

170 DRNK3GE5 2 

172 MAXDRNKS 2 

174 HIVTST6 1 

175 HIVTSTD3 6 

181 HIVRISK3 1 

182 _STSTR 5 

187 _IMPAGE 2 

189 _IMPRACE 2 

191 _IMPNPH 1 

192 _RFHLTH 1 



 

 

Starting Column Variable Name Field Length 

193 _HCVU651 1 

194 _RFHYPE5 1 

195 _CHOLCHK 1 

196 _RFCHOL 1 

197 _LTASTH1 1 

198 _CASTHM1 1 

199 _ASTHMS1 1 

200 _DRDXAR1 1 

201 _SMOKER3 1 

202 _RFSMOK3 1 

203 MRACEORG 6 

209 MRACEASC 6 

215 _PRACE 2 

217 _MRACE 2 

219 RACE2 1 

220 _RACEG2 1 

221 _RACEGR2 1 

222 _RACE_G 1 

223 _CNRACE 1 

224 _CNRACEC 1 

225 _AGEG5YR 2 

227 _AGE65YR 1 

228 _AGE_G 1 

229 HTIN4 3 

232 HTM4 3 

235 WTKG3 5 

240 _BMI5 4 

244 _BMI5CAT 1 

245 _RFBMI5 1 

246 _CHLDCNT 1 

247 _EDUCAG 1 

248 _INCOMG 1 

249 FTJUDA1_ 4 

253 FRUTDA1_ 4 

257 BEANDAY_ 4 

261 GRENDAY_ 4 

265 ORNGDAY_ 4 

269 VEGEDA1_ 4 

273 _MISFRTN 1 

274 _MISVEGN 1 

275 _FRTRESP 1 

276 _VEGRESP 1 

277 _FRUTSUM 6 

283 _VEGESUM 6 

289 _FRT16 1 

290 _VEG23 1 

291 _FRUITEX 1 

292 _VEGETEX 1 

293 _TOTINDA 1 



 

 

Starting Column Variable Name Field Length 

294 METVAL1_ 3 

297 METVAL2_ 3 

300 MAXVO2_ 5 

305 FC60_ 5 

310 ACTINT1_ 1 

311 ACTINT2_ 1 

312 PADUR1_ 3 

315 PADUR2_ 3 

318 PAFREQ1_ 5 

323 PAFREQ2_ 5 

328 _MINACT1 5 

333 _MINACT2 5 

338 STRFREQ_ 5 

343 PAMISS_ 1 

344 PAMIN1_ 5 

349 PAMIN2_ 5 

354 PAMIN_ 5 

359 PAVIGM1_ 5 

364 PAVIGM2_ 5 

369 PAVIGMN_ 5 

374 _PACAT 1 

375 _PAINDEX 1 

376 _PA150R1 1 

377 _PA300R1 1 

378 _PA3002L 1 

379 _PASTRNG 1 

380 _PAREC 1 

381 _PASTAER 1 

382 _RFSEAT2 1 

383 _RFSEAT3 1 

384 _FLSHOT5 1 

385 _PNEUMO2 1 

386 DRNKANY5 1 

387 DROCDY3_ 3 

390 _RFBING5 1 

391 _DRNKDY4 4 

395 _DRNKMO4 4 

399 _RFDRHV4 1 

400 _RFDRMN4 1 

401 _RFDRWM4 1 

402 _AIDTST3 1 

403 _CNTYWT 10 

413 _CNTY 3 

416 ENDOFREC 1 

 




